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Pattison Water Supply Corporation (PWSC)

Customer Fee & Rate Summary

This summary is provided for customer convenience and reflects key rates, fees, and
charges authorized under the PWSC Tariff Manual. Official terms and enforcement are
governed by the Tariff Manual and Bylaws.

& General Billing Information

Item Description

Billing Cycle Bills mailed on or about the 20th of each month
Due Date 10th of each month

Delinquent Status Accounts unpaid after the due date

Cutoff Date Monday following the due date

Office Hours Monday-Thursday, 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m.

Tariff Reference: Bills become delinquent if not paid by the due date. Final notice
is issued prior to disconnection.

@ \Water Rates (5/8” x 3/4” Standard Meter)
Usage Charge

0-1,000 gallons $42.50 minimum
Each additional 1,000 gallons $7.50 per 1,000 gallons

Tariff Reference: A monthly minimum rate applies whether or not water is used
during the billing period.

For questions or clarification, please contact:
R, Office: 281-934-2475

& Emergency After-hour: 979-710-3970

@ pwsc@consolidated.net



) Meter Size Base Rate Multipliers

Meter Size
5/8” x 3/4”
3/4”

17

1%

o

3” Displacement
3” Compound
3” Turbine

4” Compound
4” Turbine

6” Compound
6” Turbine

8” Compound

Meter Equivalent
1.0
1.5
2.5
5.0
8.0
9.0
16.0
17.5
25.0
30.0
50.0
62.5
80.0

Base Rate

$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50
$42.50

Tariff Reference: Larger meters are billed using the standard base rate multiplied

by the AWWA meter equivalent.

® Delinquency, Disconnection & Administrative Fees

Fee Type Amount
Late Payment Fee $25.00
Administrative Delinquent Fee $20.00
Disconnect Fee $75.00
Reconnect Fee $75.00

Tariff Reference: Service may be disconnected if delinquent bills are not paid by
the cutoff date or for other Tariff violations.

&4 Service & Field Fees

Service Fee
Service Trip / Meter Re-read $75.00
Meter Test (upon written request) $75.00

Extended Service Trip (over 1 hour)

$75.00 per employee per additional hour



Tariff Reference: Fees apply to customer-requested trips, inspections,
investigations, or collection-related visits.

/\ Meter Tampering, Locks & Property Damage

Violation Fee / Penalty

Cut Lock - First Offense $150.00

Cut Lock — Second Offense $250.00 + meter removal

Cross-Connection Service disconnected to all parties

Equipment Damage / Property Damage Actual repair, replacement & lost water
costs

Meter Tampering Penalty Up to 6x Base Rate (in addition to damages)

Tariff Reference: Tampering penalties apply only to the individual responsible and
are assessed in addition to repair costs.

Payment-Related Fees

Fee Type Amount

Returned Check / Non-Negotiable Payment $30.00

Tariff Reference: Applies to checks, drafts, or similar instruments returned by a
financial institution.

& Service Investigation Fees

Service Type Fee
Standard Service Investigation No charge
Nonstandard Service Investigation Cost-based (admin, legal, engineering)

Tariff Reference: Nonstandard service requests require a formal investigation and
contract prior to service approval.

&= Voluntary Contributions

PWSC collects voluntary contributions on behalf of the Pattison Volunteer Fire
Department as part of the billing process.




